DATE
APRIL
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Fri.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
May
Wed.
Thur.
Fri.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.
Fri.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.
Thur.

20
21
22
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
30
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CLUB FIXTURES 2024
H/A  RINKS TIME

OPPONENTS

Club Opening Day

Free

Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Bushey

Grovelands

Batchwood

Shire Park

Open Day (New Bowlers 10am-4.00pm)
Hertford

Malc

Catchpole

Troake Cup 2023 Report by 1.30 p.m.

Aston Whistlers v Glyders

Free

Holtwhites Vets

Selborne

Shire Park

B/H Dearman Cup + Barbeque!
Herts. Team 10 1* Rd (BYE)
Cockfosters

County Women'’s Friendly v Middx
Standon & Puckeridge v PB Kestrels
4 Club Friendly @ Oak Hill (3MXT)
Hatfield HCL

Nethercott Cup @ Harperbury
Stevenage Reds v Glyders

Open Day (New Bowlers 10am-4.00pm)
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Bounds Green

Much Hadham Hawks v PB Kites
Arnos Vets

Winchmore Hill

Bishops Stortford Swifts v PB Kestrels
Arnos

Herts. Team 10 2" Rd Hoddesdon&Rye Pk.

Bush Hill Park

I

6

6

6
AMXT
SMXR
AMXT
SMXT

6MXR
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2T

3T
AMXT
5MXT
6
4
SMXT
6
2T
SMXT
2
4MXR
2T
6
6
6
SMXT
2T
3T
4M2L
2T
AMXT
4
AMXT
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2.00

2.30
6.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
10.00
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.00

6.00

2.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
1.30
6.00
2.30
6.00
2.30
10.30
10.00
2.30
6.15
2.30
6.00
2.00
2.00
6.00
2.30
6.00
2.00

HCL = Herts Club League (Ginder) St. A. L. = St. Albans District League

Dress: WHITES for weekends and GREYS for mid-week, unless otherwise specified.
MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN

Colour Code: BLACK =Men RED = Ladies
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CLUB FIXTURES 2024

DATE OPPONENTS H/A RINKS TIME
MAY

Thur. 16 Shire Park Tewin v PB Kites A 2T 6.00
Fri. 17 Free

Sat. 18 Batchwood St. A. L. H 3M2L 2.30
Sun. 19 Welwyn Garden City St. A. L. A 3M2L 2.00
Mon. 20 Malc H 6 2.30
Mon. 20 Club Night (Catchpole) H 6 6.15
Mon. 20 Northaw and Cuffley v PB Glyders A 2T 6.00
Tues. 21 East Barnet Valley H 3MXT 2.30
Wed. 22 Bishopswood Vets H 3T 2.00
Wed. 22 WGC Tigers v PB Kites H 2T 6.00
Wed 22 Rosehill Kingfishers v PB Kestrels A 2T 6.00

Thur. 23 Herts. Club Team Ch’p (BYE) 3 6.00

Fri. 24 Collins 1 Round by date H 6 2.00
Sat. 25 Datchworth H 5MXR 2.30
Sun. 26 Hatfield H 5MXR 2.30
Mon. 27 Bank Holiday Spoon Drive H 6MXR 2.30
Tues. 28 Free

Wed. 29 Grovelands Vets A 3T 2.00
Wed. 29 Stevenage Whites v PB Kestrels A 2T 6.30
Wed. 29 Stevenage Blue v PB Glyders H 2T 6.00
Thur. 30 Baldock H AMXT 2.30
Fri. 31 Cockfosters Vets H 3T 2.00
Fri. 31 Welwyn Harts v PB Kestrels A 2T 6.00
JUNE

Sat. 1 Cheshunt A 5MXT 2.00
Sun. 2 Hertford A 6MXR 2.30
Mon. 3 Malc H 6 2.30
Mon. 3 Club Night (Catchpole) H 6 6.15
Mon. 3 Herts. Team 10 3rd Rd A 4 6.00
Tues. 4 Lewin Shield 1* Round (Morning) H 6 10.00
Tues. 4 Grovelands Brigg League H 2T 2.00
Wed. 5 Selborne Vets A 3T 2.00
Wed. 5 Welwyn Bucks v PB Glyders A 2T 6.00
Wed. 5 Sawbridgeworth Blue v PB Kites A 2T 6.00
Thur. 6 Welwyn and District PB1 HCL H 1 6.00
Thur. 6 Barnet A AMXT 2.30
Fri. 7 Northaw & Cuffley A 6MXR 2.00
Fri. 7 SADBA Jones Cup, Shire Park 1% Round H/A 1 6.00
Sat. 8 Hoddesdon & Rye H AMXR 2.30
Sat. 8 Batchwood HCL A 2 2.30

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED =Ladies MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT
NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN
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DATE
JUNE
Sat.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.
Thur.
Thur.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat.
Sun.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Fri.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.
Thur.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat
Sun
Mon.

8

8

9
10
10
10
11
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
29
30

CLUB FIXTURES 2024
H/A  RINKS TIME

OPPONENTS

Batchwood 1 PB1 HCL
Batchwood 2 PB2 HCL

Radlett

Herts. Club Team Ch’p Harpenden
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

North Mymms St. A. L.

Henry Rose Cup Finchley 1% Rd
Hertford Castle

Harpenden St. A. L.
Batchwood2 PB1 HCL
Batchwoodl PB2 HCL

Much Hadham Hawks v PB Kestrels
Harperbury St. A. L.
Broomfield Vets

Hertford Castle

Whit Hern

Bob Vise (1" R’d by date) BYE
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Herts. Team 10 (Div’ Final)
Club League Mixed Triples
Free (Club Tour 17" to 21% June)
Barnet Day Cup

Free

Ware

Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)
Harperbury

Stevenage Whites v PB Kites
Hertingfordbury v PB Glyders
Club League Mixed Triples
Welwyn and District PB2 HCL
Shire Park Tewin v PB Kestrels
Oak Hill Vets

Winchmore Hill Brigg League
Arnos

SADBA Jones Cup North Mymms Q/F

Selborne
Hayward
Malc

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED = Ladies

SMXT
6
6
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2T
2T
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1
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1
AMXT
6
6
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MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN

2.30
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
6.15
2.30
2.00
2.30
2.00
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
2.00
2.30
2.00
2.00
2.30
6.15
6.00
6.00

6.00

2.30
2.30
6.15
2.30
6.30
6.30
6.00
6.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.30
6.00
2.30
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DATE

JULY

Mon. 1
Mon. 1
Tues. 2
Tues. 2
Wed. 3
Wed. 3
Wed. 3
Thur. 4
Thur. 4
Fri. 5
Sat. 6
Sun. 7
Mon. 8
Mon. 8
Mon. 8
Tues. 9
Wed. 10
Wed. 10
Wed. 10
Thur. 11
Fri. 12
Fri. 12
Fri. 12
Sat. 13
Sun. 14
Mon. 15
Mon. 15
Tues. 16
Wed. 17
Thur. 18
Thur. 18
Fri. 19
Fri. 19
Fri. 19
Sat. 20
Sun. 21
Mon. 22
Mon. 22
Mon. 22
Tues. 23
Tues. 23

CLUB FIXTURES 2024
H/A  RINKS TIME

OPPONENTS

Club Night (Catchpole)
Cheshunt BC v PB Glyders
Harpenden

North Mymms PB2 HCL

St. Albans St. A. L.
Holtwhites Brigg League
Club League Mixed Triples
East Barnet Valley

Cuffley Hawks v PB Kestrels
Harperbury PB1 HCL
Hoddesdon & Rye

PB1v PB2 HCL

Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)
Datchworth Gold v PB Glyders
Free

Metropolitan Bushey

Club League Mixed Triples
Sawbridgeworth Blue v PB Kestrels
Herts. Club Team Ch’p
County Singles Q/F (Hosting)
Henry Rose Cup (Vets) Q/F by date
Selborne Brigg League

Bob Vise St Albans Q/F by date
Hemel Hempstead St. A. L.
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

St. Albans St. A. L.

Club League Mixed Triples
Finchley Vets

Castles v PB Glyders

North Mymms St. A. L.

East Barnet Valley Day Cup
Harperbury PB2 HCL
Hertford

Hertford Castle

Herts. Club Team Ch’p Q/F (Div Final)

Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)
St Albans HCL

North Mymms PB1 HCL

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED = Ladies
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3
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6
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MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN

6.15
6.00
2.00
6.00
2.30
2.00
6.00
2.30
6.30
5.30
2.30
10.00
2.30
6.15
6.00

2.30
6.00
6.30
6.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.30
2.30
6.15
2.30
6.00
2.00
6.00
2.30
5.30
5.30
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
6.00
6.00
6.00
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DATE
JULY
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Wed.

23
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31

AUGUST

Thur.
Thur.
Thur.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat.
Sat.
Sun.
Mon.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Wed.
Wed.
Thur.
Thur.

1
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CLUB FIXTURES
OPPONENTS

Holtwhites

Townsend

Club League Mixed Triples
Standon & Puckeridge v PB Kites
Bush Hill Park Vets

Bush Hill Park

Shire Park St. A. T/L

St. A. T/L Harperbury

Metro V.1.B.C. Charles Basten Cup
Reserve Day County Finals

County Finals @ Bishop Stortford
Malc

Rosedale v PB Glyders

Club Night (Catchpole)

WGC Tigers v PB Kestrels

Bury Lodge Brigg League

Bishops Stortford Swifts v PB Kites
Bounds Green Vets

St. A. Double Rink Prelim Round (Bye)
Club League Mixed Triples

North Mymms

Rosehill Kingfishers v Kites
Townsend HCL

St. A. T/L Hemel Hempstead

East Barnet Valley Day Cup

Welwyn Garden City St. A. T/L
Gents v. Ladies (G. Edwards Cup)
Herts. Club Team Ch’p S/F and Final
Sole Bay BC: Southwold Away Day
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Buntingford Buffaloes v PB Kestrels
Cockfosters Brigg League

Bounds Green

St. A. Double Rink 1% Round
Buntingford Bulls v PB Kites

Club League Mixed Triples
Winchmore Hill Vets

Bishops Stortford Ospreys v PB Glyders

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED = Ladies

2024

H/A RINKS TIME
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MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN

2.30
2.30
6.00
6.30
2.00
2.00
2.00
6.00
2.30

2.30
6.00
6.15
6.00
2.00
6.00
2.00
TBA
6.00

2.30
5.45
6.00
6.00
5.30
5.30
2.30
10.00
9.00
2.30
6.15
6.00
2.00
2.30
TBA
6.00
6.00
2.00
6.00
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DATE
AUGUST
Thur. 8
Fri. 9
Fri. 9
Fri. 9
Sat. 10
Sat. 10
Sun. 11
Sun. 11
Mon. 12
Mon. 12
Tues. 13
Wed. 14
Wed. 14
Wed. 14
Thur. 15
Thur. 15
Thur. 15
Thur. 15
Fri. 16
Fri. 16
Fri. 16
Fri. 16
Sat. 17
Sun. 18
Sun. 18
Mon. 19
Mon. 19
Tues. 20
Tues. 20
Wed. 21
Wed. 21
Thur. 22
Thur. 22
Thur. 22
Fri. 23
Fri. 23
Sat. 24
Sat. 24
Sun. 25
Mon. 26
Mon. 26

CLUB FIXTURES
OPPONENTS

North Mymms

North Mymms St. A. T/L

St. A. T/L Townsend

Oak Hill Day Cup

Ware

Team 10 S/F and Final

PB Kestrels v PB Kites

SADBA Bob Vise (Semi Final —by date)
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Potton End

St. A. Double Rink Semi Final
Club League Mixed Triples
Buntingford Bulls v PB Kestrels
Buntingford Buffaloes v PB Kites
Rye Rockets v PB Glyders

North Mymms

Oak Hill Brigg League

Oak Hill St. A. T/L

Oak Hill Day Cup

St. A. T/L v Hatfield

Henry Rose Cup (Vets) S/F by date
Presidents Gala Day

Townsend

SADBA Jones Cup S/F by date
Malc

Club Night (Catchpole)

Bush Hill Park Brigg League
Bury Lodge Vets

Northaw & Cuffley

Club League Mixed Triples
Townsend St. A. L.

Cuffley Hawks v PB Kites
Harpenden St. A. L + (1 friendly rink).
Welwyn and District St. A. T/L
St. A. T/LvWGC

Jarvis Cup @ Potters Bar

Harvey Cup @ Northaw and Cuffley
Oak Hill

Bank Holiday Spoon Drive

Bob Vise Cup Final @ Potters Bar

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED = Ladies
NO SMOKING ON THE

2024
H/A
A

H/A
H/A
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MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

GREEN

RINKS TIME

4T
1T
1T
2
S5MXT
3
2T
4
6
6
6MXR
1
2MXT
2T
2T
2T
4
2T
1T
2
1T
1T
6MXR
5MXR
1
6
6
2T
3T
5MXR
2MXT
3
2T
3
1T
1T
6
4
S5MXT
6MXR
4

2.30
5.30
6.00
5.30
2.00
10.00
10.00
2.00
2.30
6.00
2.30
TBA
6.00
5.30
5.30
5.30
2.30
2.00
2.00
5.30
6.00
2.00
1.00
2.30
6.00
2.30
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
5.30
2.30
6.00
2.00
5.30
6.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
10.00

SOSSS00000OOOSOOOOOROONSOOOONOONOOSSOOOR



CLUB FIXTURES 2024
H/A  RINKS TIME

DATE OPPONENTS

AUGUST

Tues. 27 North London Vets

Tues. 27 Welwyn Harts v PB Kites

Tues. 27 Ware Caversv PB Glyders

Wed. 28 Club League Mixed Triples

Wed. 28 District S/F’s @ Welwyn and District
Thur. 29 Harpenden

Thur. 29 District S/F’s @ Potters Bar

Fri. 30 St. A. T/L Semi Final

Sat. 31 Whit Hern

Sat. 31 St. Albans

SEPTEMBER

Sun. 1 HCLS. Div. S/F’s & F @ Harpenden
Sun. 1 Radlett

Mon. 2 Malc

Mon. 2 Club Night (Catchpole)

Tues. 3 Harperbury

Tues. 3 Kings Langley St. A. L.

Wed. 4 Grovelands

Wed. 4 Club League Mixed Triples
Thur. 5 Barnet

Fri. 6 Jones Cup Final @ Harpenden
Sat. 7 District Finals at Harpenden

Sun. 8 District Finals @ North Mymms
Mon. 9 Malc

Mon. 9 Club Night (Catchpole)

Tues. 10 Holtwhites

Wed. 11 Welwyn and District

Wed. 11 Club League Mixed Triples
Thur. 12 Strofton Gala (SADBA Gala)

Fri. 13 Shire Park

Sat. 14 Club Finals

Sun. 15 Club Finals

Sun. 15 HCL S/F & F @ Welwyn & District
Mon. 16 Malc & Catchpole (Mixed)

Tues. 17 North Mymms

Wed. 18 Troake Cup Report by 1.30 p.m.
Thur. 19 Batchwood

Fri. 20 Day Cup Final @ Potters Bar
Sat. 21 Captains Day (Book in by 1.45p.m.)
Sat. 28 Hertford

Colour Code: BLACK=Men RED = Ladies

3T
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2T
2MXT
6
4T
6
1T
SMXT
SMXT
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6
6
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MIXED GAMES = MXR or MXT

NO SMOKING ON THE GREEN

2.00
5.30
5.30
5.30
10.00
2.00
2.00
6.00
2.00
2.30

TBA
2.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
5.30
2.30
5.00
9.00
10.30
2.30
6.00
2.30
2.30
5.30
10.00
2.30
TBA
TBA
10.00
2.30
2.30
2.00
2.30
4.30
2.30
2.00

SSOZS0=Z0000

POOOOOOSSSOOOOOOONSSSOOOOOOOSS

(* Green Closed 22" Sept. Might be open after 22nd Sept., decision by Green Rangers)



